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L1) receipt pf ep affirmative written determination from pig Secretagy 91' t_h_e 
federal Department pf Health a_n_d_ Human Services pf ineligibility fer, coverage 
under t_he federal pg g1_g_e_, survivors, _ap_d disability insurance; gt 

(_2_) approval py the Hennepin county board egg compliance with Minnesota 
Statutes, section 645.021. 

Presented to the governor April 20,. 1994- 

Signed by the governor April 22, 1994, 1:52 p.m. 

CHAPTER 500—S.F.N0. 862 

An act relating to motor vehicles; providing for service of process for certain alleged vio- 
lations; providing civil penalty; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 168.27, by 
adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 168.27, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: . 

Subd. _1_9_e_. INJUNCTION. lh_e commissioner pg e county attorney _m_ay 
institute _a <_:i_v_il action _ip ghe name pf tpe §_t_ate _i_n district _c_o_u_1;_t Q Q injunction 
prohibiting e violation o_f th_i§ section. _'l_7h__e_ court, ppep proper -proof tee; _th_e 
@deLrn@mgag2§i_nanra91i99mibfiidhx@'§92tm1inai9_rti2fi£'tt12 
future commission o_ftl1_a1 practice. 1; i_§ pg; e defense Le gp action ;l_1a_t ph_e et;::1_te:_ my 1% adeguate remedies eg levy; Service _o_f process l_3_e_ g in epy gig; 
eij §u_it, except t_h_a_§ where e defendant i_1’_l_ jt_h_e action i_s_ e natural person V9_r _i_i_r_r_p 

residing outside jg state; E _ie e foreign corporation, service o_f process _n_1ey egg 
pe made by personal service outside th_e state; Q tlx_e manner provided l_)y section 
303.13, subdivision l_, paragraph Q); g ee the court gal direct. Process ie valid 
if _i_t satisfies the reguirements 9_f_' _c_1__1_1_e process o_f 131, whether 9_r_ pet 1h_e_ defen- 
dant jg doing business _i_p Minnesota regularly pg habitually. Nothineg; ;l_1_ie $5: 
division limits t_l_1e rights g remedies otherwise available jtp persons under 
common law or other statutes of this s_ta_te

~ 

Presented to the governor April 20, i994 

Signed by the governor April 22, 1994, l‘:59 p.m. 
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